12-12-2002	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 3/31/2002)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇒ ▼ 102309479 ▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Young Pecan Sales Corporation	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: Young Pecan Shelling Company, Inc internal Address:
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other	Street Address: 551 West Lucas Street City:Florence State: SC Zip: 29501 Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 📮 Yes 🍱 No	Association General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Corrective: (See attached) Execution Date: October 31, 2000	Limited Partnership Corporation-State SC Other If easignes is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is sitached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address (as) sitached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/578447	8. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,940,566 2,295,863 1,861,084
Additional number(s) attached 📮 Yes 🗔 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Clarke W. DuBose Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: 1426 Main Street	8. Deposit account number: Fac OK PAID
City: Columbia State: SC Zip: 29201	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Clarke W. DuBose Name of Person Signing S	September 23, 2002 Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, stactiments, and document:	

Maji documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademerks, Box Azalgnments Weshington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:48

9. Statement and eignature.

Clarke W. DuBose

copy of the original document.

Name of Person Slaning

05-22-2002 Horn PTO-1594 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE LIBERT AND TRACETOR OFFICE (Rov. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/91/2002) 102106346 Tab settings 🖘 🛱 To the Honorable Commissioner of Petents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents of copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party (les): 2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: Young Pecan Shalling Company Young Pacan Sales Corporation Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: 551 West Lucas Street General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Florence Corporation-State State: Other_ 🛄 individual(s) ojtizanship. Association_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Tayes A No 🖳 General Partnership. 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Parinership Assignment Merger SC Comorallon-State. Security Agreement Change of Name Dinar Other if resigner is not demiciled in the United States, a dementic terrestative designation is exacted: 1. Yes 1. No (Deplacement) in the design of the particular in the season of the particular in the particular X Other (See attached) Execution Date: October 31, 2000 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Tredemark Registration No.(a) 1-940.566 2,295,863 A. Trademark Application No.(a) 75/578447 1,861,084 Additional number(s) attached ☐ Yes ☐ 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: Name: Clarke W. DuBose <u>\$115.00</u> Internal Address: Suite 1200 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3,41).,... Enclosed 10/04/2001 IDIAZI AAAAAA15 7557844 Authorized to be charged to deposit ecocumi 40.00 Deposit account number: Street Address: 1426 Main Zio: 29201 State: SC City: Columbia (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

> Total number of papes including cover sheet, electronic, and document Mail documents to be receited with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Rox Assignments Weshington, D.C. 20231

Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and ogreet and any attached copy is a true

3. Nature of conveyance:

Other: Distribution of assets of conveying party to corporation (Young Pecan Shelling Company) owing 100% of conveying party's stock, upon dissolution of conveying party, with no interruption in the business in which the marks are used, and no interruption in the use of the mark.

YOUNG PECAN SALES CORP. A South Carolina corporation

ACTION BY THE SOLE SHAREHOLDER

Dissolution of the Company having been proposed by the Company's board of directors, the Young Pecan Shelling Company, Inc., as the sole shareholder of the Company, hereby RESOLVES that the Company be dissolved, and that the board of directors of the Company be and hereby is authorized and instructed to take all steps required and reasonably necessary to effect such dissolution.

WHEREUNTO I, AS THE SHAREHOLDER'S DULY AUTHORIZED AGENT, HAVE PUT MY HAND as of this 31st day of October, 2000.

YOUNG PECAN SHELLING COMPANY, INC.

By: James Swink, President

2

SCHEDULE A

- 1. All cash, cash equivalents, accounts receivable, securities, negotiable instruments.
- 2. All intellectual property, including but not limited to, the following trade marks:

Young's
Mingo River
A Token of Our Southern Hospitality
A Taste of Our Southern Hospitality
Golden Sweet
A Taste of the South
Goodbee
Schemer
Capeco
Pecan Plantation

MDEC. 6.2002

4:17PM

YOUNG PECAN SALES CORP. A South Carolina corporation in dissolution

CERTIFICATE OF DISSOLUTION AND DISTRIBUTION

Attached are articles of dissolution of Young Pecan Sales Corp., a South Carolina corporation (the "Company"), dissolved pursuant to S.C. Code § 33-14-102 (1976) effective July 19, 2001. This certifies that in the course of such dissolution all assets of the Company, including but not limited to those described on Schedule A attached hereto, were distributed to Young Pecan Shelling Company, Inc., the Company's sole shareholder.

WHEREUNTO I HAVE PUT MY HAND this 25 day of Opil, 2002,

Minray Garber

Vice President and Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 002585 FRAME: 0291

RECORDED: 09/23/2002